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Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals

Candidate Name
POLIS, JARED
SHAFROTH, WILLIAM G
BROWN, CHARLES
ELDRIDGE, JAMES BRADLEY
DONOGHUE, EILEEN
PINGREE, CHELLIE M
HEINRICH, MARTIN
LAWRENCE, MARK
HOLT, DELECIA ANN
MAFFEI, DANIEL B MR.
FITZ-GERALD, JOAN
OROPEZA, JENNY
SCHURING, KIRK
MCCAMLEY, WILLIAM J
COTE, ADAM ROLAND
POWERS, JONATHAN
PIERLUISI, PEDRO
TINKER, NIKKI M
BOCCIERI, JOHN A
BRENNAN, MICHAEL F
JONES, BRIAN W
KILROY, MARY JO
SHANKER, HOWARD MARC
STEIN, JOTHAM SHEPARD
O'BRIEN, DAVID MICHAEL
GRISOLIA, BILL
RANCATORE, PAUL
MCDONALD, VALERIE J
MILLER, MATT
MITCHELL, WILLIAM D
MICELI, JAMES R
LAESCH, JOHN
STENDER, LINDA MRS.
LAUZEN, CHRIS
GRANT, LARRY L
KISSLING, ALBERT DONALD
REED, GILDA WERNER PHD
WILSON, ED
HOLMES, JOHN MICHAEL
SIMON, ELLEN
SUMMERS, CHARLES E JR
TITLA, MARY KIM
YOUNG, STEVEN
PARMER, GEORGE A JR
CRANK, JEFF
GARD, JOHN G
MCKEE, RAY
TRAUNER, GARY S

Congressional Candidate Table 8b

January 1, 2007 - June 30, 2007

State District

CO
CcO
CA
MA
MA
ME
NM
ME
CA
NY
CcO
CA
OH
NM
ME
NY
PR
TN
OH
ME
CA
OH
AZ
IL
MA
CA
FL
CA
OH
FL
MA
IL
NJ
IL
ID
NM
LA
CA
CA
AZ
ME
AZ
CA
CA
CcO
Wi
AL
wy

GUILLORY, BISHOP LEROY JOSEPH L J CA

OWENS, CHRIS

NY

02
02
04
05
05
01
01
01
53
25
02
37
16
02
01
26
00
09
16
01
52
15
01
14
05
37
15
37
16
09
05
14
07
14
01
02
01
37
04
01
01
01
48
37
05
08
05
00
37
11

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions

Challenger/Open From Individuals

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$301,542
$298,318
$263,736
$258,760
$241,985
$222,833
$179,165
$170,620
$165,555
$162,700
$155,886
$143,579
$136,375
$134,935
$113,257
$105,756
$103,909
$96,465
$71,850
$60,686
$49,811
$45,493
$41,951
$39,807
$38,025
$33,347
$29,315
$26,839
$19,590
$17,950
$14,340
$12,090
$9,545
$9,270
$8,977
$8,895
$7,731
$6,220
$6,200
$4,980
$2,850
$2,675
$1,935
$1,795
$1,300
$1,000
$950
$360
$200
$100



